

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 6 5 2 8 - 6 5 3 0 O F 2 0 0 1

P H I L I P A L E X A N D E R & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

V A L S E K O S H Y & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and production of additional documents and with office report ))

Date: 28/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kira n Suri, Adv.  
Mr. N.R. K a m a t h, Adv.  
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Prita m Baru a h, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both the learned counsel for the parties submit that they will try to explore the possibility of settling down between the parties.

Let this matter be listed on 4th December, 20 0 7 subject to overnight part- heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhaw  
Court Mas